Doc. No. DOC1068126
PRODUCT NAME
Bacteria Removal Filter
MODEL / Series / Product Number
HF2B-SFDA203-**
1
 Contents
Page

B  B: Total number of test bacteria after passing through the filter (downstream)
8
3. How to Order
ＨＦ２Ｂ－ＳＦＤＡ２０３－  ∗ ∗
4. Component name and spare parts list
Replacement Parts
Description Part no. Note
Element set SFDA-EL200 With 3 O-rings
Bracket SFD-BR200
Symbol Thread type
Nil Rc
F G
N NPT
Symbol Port size
02 1/4
03 3/8
9
5. Replacement of the element
5-1. Stop
Stop operation and reduce the filter’s internal pressure to atmosphere.
5-2. Removal of the cover
Hold the flats of the cover and case with a wrench and unscrew.
* It is possible that the element comes out together with the cover. In this case, step 5-3
is not necessary.
5-3. Removal of the element
Remove the element from the case.
5-4. Mount the element
Mount the new element to the cover and insert into the case.
Make sure that the direction of the arrow on the element and the laser printed arrow on the
case are the same.
5-5. Tightens the cover
Hold the flats of the cover and case with a wrench and screw together.
Fastening torque recommended:  10+/-2Nm
5-6. Start of operation
Before actual operation, confirm there is no leakage.
If there is leakage, remove the element after stopping the operation. Clean the seating surfaces,
check and replace the O-ring and tighten the cover.
Cover
Case
Element
10
6. Dimensions
Revision history
1st edition: January 2024
Revision: March 2024
Tel: + 81 3 5207 8249 Fax: +81 3 5298 5362
URL https://www.smcworld.com
 Note: Specifications are subject to change without prior notice and any obligation on the part of the manufacturer.
 © SMC Corporation All Rights Reserved